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1 . |Red Gate Bridge Suggested Construction Schedule 312 days Thu 3412 Fri 511013

2 Notice to Proceed Odays| Mon3/1212| Mon 3/12/12 & 312

3 Contractor Mobilization 5days| Mon 3/12M12 Fri 316412

4 Fox River Quiet Period (No Work Within Fox River) 77 days Thu 3/1/12 Fri 6/15/12

5 Fox River Bridge Construction 175 days| Mon 31912, Fri111M612

6 East Abutment 105 days| Mon 31912 Fri 8/10/12

7 Pier 1 105 days| Mon 3/19M12 Fri 810/12

8 Pier 2 40 days| Mon 6/18/12 Fri 8/10/12

9 o Piera ) 40 days| Mon 6/18M12 Fri 810412

10 Pier 4 (Assumes Causeway Placed by Others Prior to Quiet Period, Pending Approval by ACOE) 105 days| Mon 3/18/12 Fri 8/10/12

11 Pier § 105 days| Mon 3/19/12 Fri 8/10/12

12 Pier 6 105 days; Mon 319412 Fri 8110/12

13 Pier 7 105 days| Mon 3/18/12 Fri 810/12

14 West Abutment 105 days| Mon 3/19/M12 Fri 8/10/12

15 Pedestrian Bridge Superstructure 70 days| Mon 8/13/12| Fri 11/16/12

16 Roadway Bridge Superstructure 70 days| Mon 8A13/12| Fri 11116/12

17 Red Gate Road 180 days| Mon 31212 Fri1116/12

18 Install Erosion Control 10 days| Mon 3/12/12 Fri 3/23/12

19 Underground Utlities 30 days| Mon 3/26/12 Fri 5/4/12

20 Fine Grade 20 days Mon 5/7/12 Fri 6/1/12

21 Install Subbase 20 days Mon 6/4/12 Fri 6/29/12

22 PCC Pavement, C&G, Railing 50 days| Mon 9A0/2|  Fri 114812

23 llinois Route 31 180 days| Mon 3112112 Fri1116/2

24 Stage 1 90 days| Mon 3/12/12 Fri 711312

25 Stage 2 90 days| Mon 7/16/12} Fri 11/16/12

26 lllinois Route 25 180 days| Mon 31212 Fri1116M12

27 Stage 1 90 days| Mon 3/12/12 Fri 71312

28 Stage 2 90 days| Mon7/16/12| Fri 11/16/12

29 ﬁ Fall Landscaping 30 days| Wed 9/19/12) Tue 10/30M12

30 »’_’E‘g Spring Landscaping 30 days Mon 4/1/13 Fri 511013
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NOTE

THE SCHEDULE SHOWN IS SUGGESTED BASED ON THE SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR MODIFYING THE SEQUENCE, DATES AND DURATIONS AS NEEDED TO MEET THE MILESTONES DEFINED IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
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